
ORGANISATION PROGRAM DESCRIPTION GRANT AMOUNT YEARS

A is for Atlas Dennis Osborne Clarke Charitable Trust Stage two: Company infrastructure development 38,000$                  1

Access Ministries VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

ActionAid Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Alzheimer's Australia Inc The J.O. & J.R. Wicking Trust Dementia Care Initiative 750,000$                3

Anglicare Victoria Louis and Lesley Nelken Trust Baby and me 42,704$                  1

Anti-Cancer Council of Victoria Estate of Harry Bunting Income distribution 5,935$                    1

Anti-Cancer Council of Victoria ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Aphids Events Inc The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Think-tank 15,000$                  1

Australian Indigenous Mentoring Experience (AIME) ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 50,000$                  1

Australian Red Cross VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Australian Regenerative Medicine Institute - Monash University Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Senior Medical Research Fellowships 1,225,000$             5

Australian Rotary Foundation The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Indigenous Goat Breeding Farm: Kaiakomo, Meru, Kenya: Rotary project 20,000$                  1

Australian Rotary Health The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Australian Wildlife Conservancy Fund The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 13,000$                  1

Barwon Health Foundation The Freeman-Dann Trust Geelong Hospital 3,128$                    1

Barwon Health Foundation The Freeman-Dann Trust Grace McKeller Centre 3,128$                    1

Barwon Health Foundation VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Berry Street ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Berry Street VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Bethany Community Support Inc The Freeman-Dann Trust Income distribution 3,128$                    1

Blue Care
The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly 
Memorial Fund

Income distribution 6,217$                    1

Board of Benevolence QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Income distribution 7,326$                    1

Boots for All William Buckland Foundation Breaking down barriers to sport 10,000$                  1

Brotherhood of St Laurence The Freeman-Dann Trust To support BSL's work in Carrum Downs 3,128$                    1

Brotherhood of St Laurence Violet Pugh Estate Income distribution 4,176$                    1

Brotherhood of St Laurence VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Bush Heritage Australia The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 11,000$                  1

Cancer Council of Queensland
The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly 
Memorial Fund

Income distribution 6,217$                    1

Cancer Council of Victoria Harry Halliwell Estate Income distribution 6,827$                    1

Care Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Casey North Community Information and Support Service William Buckland Foundation Education Assistance Program 20,000$                  1

Centre for Eye Research Australia Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

Cerebral Palsy Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 3,000$                    1

Christian Blind Mission QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Income distribution 3,663$                    1

Christian Blind Mission VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Church of all nations VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Council for Jewish Community of Victoria ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                    1

Council of Polish Organisation The Blum Foundation Production of the Polish Chronicle (Kronkika Polinii) 1,000$                    1

Council of Polish Organisation The Blum Foundation Operational grant 300$                      1

Creative Partnerships ANZ Trustees Foundation Australia Cultural Fund 24,000$                  1

Creativity Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,000$                    1

Cure for Life Foundation ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 3,000$                    1

Dingley Village The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust It's not them or us - they are us 48,000$                  3

Disability Sport & Recreation The Alfred Felton Bequest Score! 30,000$                  1

Disability Sport & Recreation The Collie Foundation Score! 30,000$                  1

Documentary Australia Foundation ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,000$                    1

Dominkam Parish The Blum Foundation Operational grant 500$                      1

Doveton College William Buckland Foundation Doveton Live 470,000$                3

e.motion21 ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,000$                    1

Earth Sanctuaries (F.A.M.E) The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 11,000$                  1

Echuca Regional Health The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Malcolm Menelaus rural paediatric initiative 30,000$                  1

FareShare ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                    1

Foodbank Victoria ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Foodbank Victoria The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Creating community advocates 20,000$                  1

Foundation for Rural and Regional Renewal (FRRR) McEwen Foundation 2014 FRRR small grants 75,000$                  1

Frankston Peninsula Carers Inc The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Balnarring housing estate 100,000$                1

Frankston Peninsula Carers Inc The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Balnarring housing estate 50,000$                  1

Friends of Chopin Australia The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Friends of Chopin Australia The Blum Foundation 2nd Australian International Chopin Piano Competition 2,000$                    1

Friends of Polonez The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Gawler Foundation Inc ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                    1

Give Where You Live VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Good Beginnings Australia William Buckland Foundation
Australia Pairs (parents & infant relationship support) - Infant mental health 
pilot program

330,197$                3

Guide Dogs for the Blind Association Floroyal Sporting Wheelies Foundation Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

Guide Dogs for the Blind Association The Herbert John Hinchey Charitable Trust Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

Guide Dogs for the Blind Association QCF - The Amy Florence Theobald Memorial Fund Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

Guide Dogs for the Blind Association The Jack Elston Sutton Memorial Fund Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

Guide Dogs for the Blind Association The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 2,000$                    1

Guide Dogs Victoria VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Guide Dogs Victoria ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 22,800$                  1

Habitat for Humanity William Buckland Foundation IT system upgrade - Kilsyth office 17,328$                  1

Hospice Foundation Geelong Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Community Hospice an Palliative Care Support 6,000$                    1

Inclusion Melbourne William Buckland Foundation National Disability Insurance Scheme: Breakfast conversations 153,849$                2

Insight Education for the Vision Impaired William Buckland Foundation Design & delivery of pilot Insight 225,000$                3

Jewish Care (Victoria) Inc ANZ Trustees Foundation Manderes Villas Adult Respite Program 6,000$                    1

Kaiela Institute Ltd The Alfred Felton Bequest KEEP (Koori Employment Exchange Program) 80,000$                  1

Karingal Inc The Freeman-Dann Trust Income distribution 3,128$                    1

Koala Kids William Buckland Foundation Learning and teaching project: Children in long-term cancer treatment 8,500$                    1

Kolo Polek (Polish Women's League) The Blum Foundation 50th anniversary cookbook 1,000$                    1

Kresy Siberia (Australia) Ltd The Blum Foundation "Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow" (Wczoraj, Dzisiaj, Jutro) 1,000$                    1

Kresy Siberia (Australia) Ltd The Blum Foundation Operational grant 500$                      1

Leopold Kindergarten Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Incursions and Excursions 5,000$                    1

Leprosy Mission of Australia VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Liverpool Polish Saturday School The Blum Foundation Operational grant 700$                      1

M.A.D.E VCF - Ruffin Falkiner Foundation Stage two: Philanthropy education project: To develop the meta app for good 18,000$                  1

M.A.D.E VCF - Ruffin Falkiner Foundation
Movement Millennial Leader Project Funding: To cover the costs associated 
with the  Social Change documentation

15,000$                  1

MacFarlane Burnett Institute ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

MacKillop Family Services Ltd VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Make-A-Wish Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,500$                    1

Make-A-Wish Australia VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

RECENT DISCRETIONARY GRANTS BY ORGANISATION (1 OCTOBER 2013 - 31 DECEMBER 2013)

219 GRANTS ALLOCATING AROUND $19.47M
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Margaret Cutten Community Library The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation The Happy Valley Library (City of Onkaparinga) 27,500$                  1

Medecins Sans Frontieres Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Melbourne Legacy The Hector W Pride Charitable Trust Legatee training and community connect 65,000$                  3

Melbourne Legacy The Thomas William Fracis & Violet Coles Trust Legacy widows ageing well, living well, health promotion project 25,000$                  1

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Melbourne Theatre company ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,300$                    1

Mercy Health The Collie Foundation Monitoring equipment 84,000$                  2

Mietta Foundation Inc The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation 2014 Mietta Song Competition 10,000$                  1

Monash Health VCF - Felice Rosemary Lloyd Trust Barriers and facilitators to implement an effective functional maintenance prog 7,500$                    1

Monash University ANZ Trustees Foundation 2013 Holsworth Wildlife Research Grant 2,000$                    1

Motor Neurone Disease Association ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                    1

Multiple Sclerosis Ltd The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Project Courage 10,000$                  1

Murdoch Children's Research Institute The Alfred Felton Bequest Promoting health literacy in refugee and migrant families 50,000$                  1

National Gallery of Victoria ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,000$                    1

National Heart Foundation QLD
The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly 
Memorial Fund

Income distribution 6,217$                    1

National Stroke Foundation ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                    1

Newcomb Park Primary School Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust ICT at NPPS 8,000$                    1

Newcomb Secondary College Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Year 8 Gordon Program 8,000$                    1

Oberek Dance Group - Hobart The Blum Foundation Zywiec region dance 2,000$                    1

O'Brien Institute Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

Orygen Youth Health ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 3,000$                    1

Osteoporosis Australia QLD QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Income distribution 2,930$                    1

Oxfam Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Oxfam Australia VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 2,500$                    1

Peter Mac Cancer Foundation VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Podhale - Polish Folklore Ensemble The Blum Foundation Podhale propagate the diversity of polish culture through song and dance 2,000$                    1

Podhale - Polish Folklore Ensemble The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polart 2015 Melbourne Inc The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polish Archives and Museum The Blum Foundation Operational grant 500$                      1

Polish Association in Melbourne Inc The Blum Foundation Operational grant 750$                      1

Polish Association in Wollongong The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polish Community The Blum Foundation Polish Christmas Festival at Darling Harbour 4,000$                    1

Polish Community Council of Victoria The Blum Foundation Polish Teacher's Conference at Mria Konopinicka Polish Language School 500$                      1

Polish Community Council of Victoria The Blum Foundation Operational grant 750$                      1

Polish Community Council of Victoria The Blum Foundation Operational grant 500$                      1

Polish Community Theatre The Blum Foundation "The pain renew us" - "Bol Nas Zywia" 1,000$                    1

Polish Ethnic School Inc The Blum Foundation Operational grant 750$                      1

Polish Festival Inc The Blum Foundation The Polish Festival 4,000$                    1

Polish Folklore Ensemble The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polish Folkloric Ensemble The Blum Foundation Editing and archiving audio-visual footage 2,000$                    1

Polish Folkloric Ensemble The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polish Hill River Church Museum The Blum Foundation Museum storage containers 2,000$                    1

Polish Language School The Blum Foundation Operational grant 750$                      1

Polish Song and Dance Ensemble The Blum Foundation Re-recording of Lajkonik Origina Repertoire 2,000$                    1

Polish Song and Dance Ensemble The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polish Vocal-Dance Ensemble The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Polish Vocal-Dance Ensemble - Brisbane The Blum Foundation 2014 concert 2,000$                    1

Polish Youth Choir The Blum Foundation Operational grant 500$                      1

Presbyterian Ladies' College The Alexander Wright Wales Trust 2014 scholarships 56,860$                  1

Prince Charles Hospital The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly MemoCardiac Medical Research Fund: PCH Foundation 6,217$                    1

Production Company ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,250$                    1

Public Interest Law Clearing House (PILCH) William Buckland Foundation Reaching the hard reach 265,000$                3

Public Interest Law Clearing House (PILCH) - QLD Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Mental health law practice innovation and development program 150,000$                3

Queensland Association for Healthy Communities The J.O. & J.R. Wicking Trust Seniors visiting program 15,500$                  1

Queensland Brain Institute Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Senior Medical Research Fellowships 1,255,000$             5

Queensland Ornithological Society The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 2,000$                    1

RISE: Refugees, Survivors and Ex-Detainees The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Rise Support Services 60,000$                  3

Rotary Oceania Medical Aid The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Royal Children's Hospital VCF - Felice Rosemary Lloyd Trust
A study tour to investigate & evaluate the provision of specialist respiratory 
physiotherapy services

7,500$                    1

Royal Children's Hospital ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                    1

Royal Flying Doctor Service The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 2,000$                    1

Royal Flying Doctor Service VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Royal Victoria Eye & Ear Louis and Lesley Nelken Trust Consumer engagement and patient centred care 35,000$                  1

RSPCA QLD The Mary Kibble Trust "Vaccinate upon intake" 40,000$                  1

RSPCA QLD The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Income distribution 2,000$                    1

RSPCA SA The Mary Kibble Trust Canine service expansion 38,489$                  1

Save the Children - Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 3,000$                    1

Scena 98 Youth Theatre Group The Blum Foundation Prepare the play "Pastoralka" - University of Western Australia 2,000$                    1

Scena 98 Youth Theatre Group The Blum Foundation Operational grant 1,000$                    1

Scope Victoria Ltd The Freeman-Dann Trust Income distribution 3,128$                    1

Scope Victoria Ltd VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Second Bite VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Shakti Migrant & Refugee The Alfred Felton Bequest
Towards the seeding of an integrating and holistic crisis intervention 
response system

40,000$                  2

Sids and Kids - NSW & VIC VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Social Firms Australia William Buckland Foundation Employ your mind 360,000$                3

Social Venture Australia Ltd William Buckland Foundation
The industry employment initiative youth pilot: changing the system to help 
long unemployed back to work

300,000$                2

Song Room Inc VCF - Suzanne Steele Foundation Income distribution 1,304$                    1

Spina Bifida Foundation Victoria Inc William Buckland Foundation Spina Bifida camp 20,800$                  1

Sporting Wheelies and Disabled Sport and Recreation Association Floroyal Sporting Wheelies Foundation Basketball development equipment 19,578$                  1

St Albans Park Kindergarten Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Improvement of education reading resources and literacy program 10,000$                  2

St John of God Health Care Inc VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 2,500$                    1

St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne The William Joseph Payne Trust Income distribution 22,322$                  1

St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

State Library of Victoria William George Alma Estate Income distribution 6,500$                    1

Streat Limited ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 60,000$                  1

Sundale Garden Village QCF - The Charles & Lorna Lewin Memorial Fund Income distribution 1,800$                    1

Surfers Paradise Anglican QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Income distribution 732$                      1

Teach for Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 100,000$                1

Thalassa Park & Gardens Trust The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation The development and maintenance of Thalassa Park & Gardens 110,000$                1

The Alfred Health The James and Elsie Borrowman Research Trust Optimal nutrition for obese critically ill patients 96,082$                  1

The Alfred Health The James and Elsie Borrowman Research Trust Improving outcome for patients with traumatic injury by targeting plamsin 150,000$                3

The Alfred Health VCF - Felice Rosemary Lloyd Trust
Developing and advancing an evidence based - National Physiotherapy Lung 
Transplant Service

7,500$                    1
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The Aurora Education Foundation The Alfred Felton Bequest The Aspiration Initiative (TAI) 225,000$                3

The Australian Ballet Foundation The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation The Freda May Irving Memorial Scholarship 27,500$                  1

The Benjamin Andrew Footpath Library ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 50,000$                  1

The Brigidine Association' ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,000$                    1

The Fred Hollows Foundation ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

The Friday Night School Ltd ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 40,000$                  1

The James Macread-Bryan Foundation ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 2,500$                    1

The Salvation Army The Jack Elston Sutton Memorial Fund Still Waters crisis accommodation 8,875$                    1

The Salvation Army - Australia The Freeman-Dann Trust To support children in Geelong through the Kardinia network 3,128$                    1

The Salvation Army - Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Red Shield 1,000$                    1

The Salvation Army - Queensland Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Homeless options project 10,130,097$            5

The Salvation Army - Victoria The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Hobsons Bay - Refugee Ministry 30,000$                  3

The Salvation Army - Victoria VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

The Smith Family ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 22,000$                  1

The WET Trust The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Heart Morass Wetlands 75,000$                  1

Thomas Samuel & George Ewing The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation The Fitzroy Library 110,000$                1

Uniting Care Connections Harry Halliwell Estate Income distribution 2,186$                    1

Uniting Care Geelong VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Uniting Church of Australia VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation To the Share Appeal and to the Philippines Typhoon Appeal 7,500$                    1

University of Melbourne Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

University of Melbourne Kathleen Agnes Back Estate
Development of husbandry and management education material for 
Victorian recreational horse owners

50,000$                  2

VACRO ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 10,000$                  1

Victorian Deaf Society VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Victorian Women's Housing Association The Alfred Felton Bequest WPI Real Estate 80,000$                  1

Vision Australia Floroyal Sporting Wheelies Foundation
Video-conferencing environment (VCE) to facilitate service delivery in rural 
and regional Queensland

10,690$                  1

Vision Australia The Herbert John Hinchey Charitable Trust
Video-conferencing environment (VCE) to facilitate service delivery in rural 
and regional Queensland

10,690$                  1

Vision Australia QCF - The Amy Florence Theobald Memorial Fund
Video-conferencing environment (VCE) to facilitate service delivery in rural 
and regional Queensland

10,690$                  1

Vision Australia Harry Halliwell Estate Income distribution 2,186$                    1

Vision Australia VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Income distribution 5,000$                    1

Walter & Eliza Hall Institute ANZ Trustees Foundation Dyson Fellowship and the T Ashley Dunn Fellowship 235,000$                1

Walter & Eliza Hall Institute The Thomas William Fracis & Violet Coles Trust Dr Varigos dermatology project 60,000$                  1

Walter & Eliza Hall Institute ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

Wesley College Lewis Posner & Rosetta Lenzer Charitable Foundation Income distribution 75,000$                  1

Wesley Mission Victoria Harry Halliwell Estate Income distribution 2,186$                    1

Whittington Primary School Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Engaging student readers 8,000$                    1

World Vision Australia ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 27,500$                  1

Zoos Victoria ANZ Trustees Foundation Income distribution 22,000$                  1

TOTAL GRANTS FOR THE PERIOD 19,473,850$           
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ANZ Trustees Foundation VACRO Income distribution 10,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Creative Partnerships Australia Cultural Fund 24,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Gawler Foundation Inc Income distribution 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Melbourne Symphony Orchestra Income distribution 5,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Melbourne Theatre company Income distribution 1,300$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Motor Neurone Disease Association Income distribution 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation National Gallery of Victoria Income distribution 2,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The Brigidine Association' Income distribution 2,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation FareShare Income distribution 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Australian Indigenous Mentoring Experience (AIME) Income distribution 50,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Streat Limited Income distribution 60,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Teach for Australia Income distribution 100,000$                1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The Benjamin Andrew Footpath Library Income distribution 50,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The Friday Night School Ltd Income distribution 40,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Walter & Eliza Hall Institute Dyson Fellowship and the T Ashley Dunn Fellowship 235,000$                1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Cure for Life Foundation Income distribution 3,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation National Stroke Foundation Income distribution 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Orygen Youth Health Income distribution 3,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Royal Children's Hospital Income distribution 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation World Vision Australia Income distribution 27,500$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Make-A-Wish Australia Income distribution 2,500$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Save the Children - Australia Income distribution 3,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The James Macread-Bryan Foundation Income distribution 2,500$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Monash University 2013 Holsworth Wildlife Research Grant 2,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Cerebral Palsy Australia Income distribution 3,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Creativity Australia Income distribution 2,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Documentary Australia Foundation Income distribution 2,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation e.motion21 Income distribution 2,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Council for Jewish Community of Victoria Income distribution 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Jewish Care (Victoria) Inc Manderes Villas Adult Respite Program 6,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Production Company Income distribution 1,250$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Guide Dogs Victoria Income distribution 22,800$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The Smith Family Income distribution 22,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Zoos Victoria Income distribution 22,000$                  1

ANZ Trustees Foundation ActionAid Australia Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Anti-Cancer Council of Victoria Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Berry Street Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Care Australia Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Foodbank Victoria Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation MacFarlane Burnett Institute Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Medecins Sans Frontieres Australia Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Oxfam Australia Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The Fred Hollows Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

ANZ Trustees Foundation The Salvation Army - Australia Red Shield 1,000$                   1

ANZ Trustees Foundation Walter & Eliza Hall Institute Income distribution 500$                      1

Dennis Osborne Clarke Charitable Trust A is for Atlas Stage two: Company infrastructure development 38,000$                  1

Estate of Harry Bunting Anti-Cancer Council of Victoria Income distribution 5,935$                   1

Floroyal Sporting Wheelies Foundation Guide Dogs for the Blind Association Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

Floroyal Sporting Wheelies Foundation Sporting Wheelies and Disabled Sport and Recreation Association Basketball development equipment 19,578$                  1

Floroyal Sporting Wheelies Foundation Vision Australia
Video-conferencing environment (VCE) to facilitate service delivery in rural 
and regional Queensland

10,690$                  1

Harry Halliwell Estate Cancer Council of Victoria Income distribution 6,827$                   1

Harry Halliwell Estate Uniting Care Connections Income distribution 2,186$                   1

Harry Halliwell Estate Vision Australia Income distribution 2,186$                   1

Harry Halliwell Estate Wesley Mission Victoria Income distribution 2,186$                   1

Kathleen Agnes Back Estate University of Melbourne
Development of husbandry and management education material for 
Victorian recreational horse owners

50,000$                  2

Lewis Posner & Rosetta Lenzer Charitable Foundation Wesley College Income distribution 75,000$                  1

Louis and Lesley Nelken Trust Anglicare Victoria Baby and me 42,704$                  1

Louis and Lesley Nelken Trust Royal Victoria Eye & Ear Consumer engagement and patient centred care 35,000$                  1

McEwen Foundation Foundation for Rural and Regional Renewal (FRRR) 2014 FRRR small grants 75,000$                  1

Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Hospice Foundation Geelong Community Hospice an Palliative Care Support 6,000$                   1

Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Leopold Kindergarten Incursions and Excursions 5,000$                   1

Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Newcomb Park Primary School ICT at NPPS 8,000$                   1

Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Newcomb Secondary College Year 8 Gordon Program 8,000$                   1

Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust St Albans Park Kindergarten Improvement of education reading resources and literacy program 10,000$                  2

Norman, Ann & Graeme Atikins Charitable Trust Whittington Primary School Engaging student readers 8,000$                   1

QCF - The Amy Florence Theobald Memorial Fund Guide Dogs for the Blind Association Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

QCF - The Amy Florence Theobald Memorial Fund Vision Australia
Video-conferencing environment (VCE) to facilitate service delivery in rural 
and regional Queensland

10,690$                  1

QCF - The Charles & Lorna Lewin Memorial Fund Sundale Garden Village Income distribution 1,800$                   1

QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Board of Benevolence Income distribution 7,326$                   1

QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Christian Blind Mission Income distribution 3,663$                   1

QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Osteoporosis Australia QLD Income distribution 2,930$                   1

QCF - The Howard & Lorrie Lucas Foundation Surfers Paradise Anglican Income distribution 732$                      1

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Australian Regenerative Medicine Institute - Monash University Senior Medical Research Fellowships 1,225,000$             5

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Centre for Eye Research Australia Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation O'Brien Institute Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Public Interest Law Clearing House (PILCH) - QLD Mental health law practice innovation and development program 150,000$                3

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation Queensland Brain Institute Senior Medical Research Fellowships 1,255,000$             5

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation The Salvation Army - Queensland Homeless options project 10,130,097$           5

Sylvia & Charles Viertel Charitable Foundation University of Melbourne Senior Medical Research Fellowships 85,000$                  1

The Alexander Wright Wales Trust Presbyterian Ladies' College 2014 scholarships 56,860$                  1

The Alfred Felton Bequest Disability Sport & Recreation Score! 30,000$                  1

The Alfred Felton Bequest Kaiela Institute Ltd KEEP (Koori Employment Exchange Program) 80,000$                  1

The Alfred Felton Bequest Murdoch Children's Research Institute Promoting health literacy in refugee and migrant families 50,000$                  1

The Alfred Felton Bequest Shakti Migrant & Refugee
Towards the seeding of an integrating and holistic crisis intervention 
response system

40,000$                  2

The Alfred Felton Bequest The Aurora Education Foundation The Aspiration Initiative (TAI) 225,000$                3

The Alfred Felton Bequest Victorian Women's Housing Association WPI Real Estate 80,000$                  1

The Blum Foundation Council of Polish Organisation Production of the Polish Chronicle (Kronkika Polinii) 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Council of Polish Organisation Operational grant 300$                      1

The Blum Foundation Dominkam Parish Operational grant 500$                      1

RECENT DISCRETIONARY GRANTS BY PROGRAM (1 OCTOBER 2013 - 31 DECEMBER 2013)

219 GRANTS ALLOCATING AROUND $19.47M



PROGRAM ORGANISATION DESCRIPTION GRANT AMOUNT YEARS

The Blum Foundation Friends of Chopin Australia Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Friends of Chopin Australia 2nd Australian International Chopin Piano Competition 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Friends of Polonez Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Kolo Polek (Polish Women's League) 50th anniversary cookbook 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Kresy Siberia (Australia) Ltd "Yesterday, Today, Tomorrow" (Wczoraj, Dzisiaj, Jutro) 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Kresy Siberia (Australia) Ltd Operational grant 500$                      1

The Blum Foundation Liverpool Polish Saturday School Operational grant 700$                      1

The Blum Foundation Oberek Dance Group - Hobart Zywiec region dance 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Podhale - Polish Folklore Ensemble Podhale propagate the diversity of polish culture through song and dance 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Podhale - Polish Folklore Ensemble Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polart 2015 Melbourne Inc Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Archives and Museum Operational grant 500$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Association in Melbourne Inc Operational grant 750$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Association in Wollongong Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Community Polish Christmas Festival at Darling Harbour 4,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Community Council of Victoria Polish Teacher's Conference at Mria Konopinicka Polish Language School 500$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Community Council of Victoria Operational grant 750$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Community Council of Victoria Operational grant 500$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Community Theatre "The pain renew us" - "Bol Nas Zywia" 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Ethnic School Inc Operational grant 750$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Festival Inc The Polish Festival 4,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Folklore Ensemble Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Folkloric Ensemble Editing and archiving audio-visual footage 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Folkloric Ensemble Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Hill River Church Museum Museum storage containers 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Language School Operational grant 750$                      1

The Blum Foundation Polish Song and Dance Ensemble Re-recording of Lajkonik Origina Repertoire 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Song and Dance Ensemble Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Vocal-Dance Ensemble Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Vocal-Dance Ensemble - Brisbane 2014 concert 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Polish Youth Choir Operational grant 500$                      1

The Blum Foundation Scena 98 Youth Theatre Group Prepare the play "Pastoralka" - University of Western Australia 2,000$                   1

The Blum Foundation Scena 98 Youth Theatre Group Operational grant 1,000$                   1

The Collie Foundation Disability Sport & Recreation Score! 30,000$                  1

The Collie Foundation Mercy Health Monitoring equipment 84,000$                  2

The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation Margaret Cutten Community Library The Happy Valley Library (City of Onkaparinga) 27,500$                  1

The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation Thalassa Park & Gardens Trust The development and maintenance of Thalassa Park & Gardens 110,000$                1

The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation The Australian Ballet Foundation The Freda May Irving Memorial Scholarship 27,500$                  1

The Ethel Margaret Ewing Cutten Foundation Thomas Samuel & George Ewing The Fitzroy Library 110,000$                1

The Freeman-Dann Trust Barwon Health Foundation Geelong Hospital 3,128$                   1

The Freeman-Dann Trust Barwon Health Foundation Grace McKeller Centre 3,128$                   1

The Freeman-Dann Trust Bethany Community Support Inc Income distribution 3,128$                   1

The Freeman-Dann Trust Brotherhood of St Laurence To support BSL's work in Carrum Downs 3,128$                   1

The Freeman-Dann Trust Karingal Inc Income distribution 3,128$                   1

The Freeman-Dann Trust Scope Victoria Ltd Income distribution 3,128$                   1

The Freeman-Dann Trust The Salvation Army - Australia To support children in Geelong through the Kardinia network 3,128$                   1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Australian Rotary Health Income distribution 5,000$                   1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Australian Wildlife Conservancy Fund Income distribution 13,000$                  1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Bush Heritage Australia Income distribution 11,000$                  1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Earth Sanctuaries (F.A.M.E) Income distribution 11,000$                  1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Guide Dogs for the Blind Association Income distribution 2,000$                   1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Queensland Ornithological Society Income distribution 2,000$                   1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Rotary Oceania Medical Aid Income distribution 5,000$                   1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift Royal Flying Doctor Service Income distribution 2,000$                   1

The Harris Estate Charitable Gift RSPCA QLD Income distribution 2,000$                   1

The Hector W Pride Charitable Trust Melbourne Legacy Legatee training and community connect 65,000$                  3

The Herbert John Hinchey Charitable Trust Guide Dogs for the Blind Association Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

The Herbert John Hinchey Charitable Trust Vision Australia
Video-conferencing environment (VCE) to facilitate service delivery in rural 
and regional Queensland

10,690$                  1

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Aphids Events Inc Think-tank 15,000$                  1

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Echuca Regional Health Malcolm Menelaus rural paediatric initiative 30,000$                  1

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Frankston Peninsula Carers Inc Balnarring housing estate 100,000$                1

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Mietta Foundation Inc 2014 Mietta Song Competition 10,000$                  1

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation Multiple Sclerosis Ltd Project Courage 10,000$                  1

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation The Salvation Army - Victoria Hobsons Bay - Refugee Ministry 30,000$                  3

The Hugh D. T. Williamson Foundation The WET Trust Heart Morass Wetlands 75,000$                  1

The J.O. & J.R. Wicking Trust Alzheimer's Australia Inc Dementia Care Initiative 750,000$                3

The J.O. & J.R. Wicking Trust Queensland Association for Healthy Communities Seniors visiting program 15,500$                  1

The Jack Elston Sutton Memorial Fund Guide Dogs for the Blind Association Staff training DVD 17,559$                  1

The Jack Elston Sutton Memorial Fund The Salvation Army Still Waters crisis accommodation 8,875$                   1

The James and Elsie Borrowman Research Trust The Alfred Health Optimal nutrition for obese critically ill patients 96,082$                  1

The James and Elsie Borrowman Research Trust The Alfred Health Improving outcome for patients with traumatic injury by targeting plamsin 150,000$                3

The Mary Kibble Trust RSPCA QLD "Vaccinate upon intake" 40,000$                  1

The Mary Kibble Trust RSPCA SA Canine service expansion 38,489$                  1

The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly 
Memorial Fund

Blue Care Income distribution 6,217$                   1

The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly 
Memorial Fund

Cancer Council of Queensland Income distribution 6,217$                   1

The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly 
Memorial Fund

National Heart Foundation QLD Income distribution 6,217$                   1

The Thomas Hanley Kelly & Winnifred Jean Kelly MemoPrince Charles Hospital Cardiac Medical Research Fund: PCH Foundation 6,217$                   1

The Thomas William Fracis & Violet Coles Trust Melbourne Legacy Legacy widows ageing well, living well, health promotion project 25,000$                  1

The Thomas William Fracis & Violet Coles Trust Walter & Eliza Hall Institute Dr Varigos dermatology project 60,000$                  1

The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Australian Rotary Foundation Indigenous Goat Breeding Farm: Kaiakomo, Meru, Kenya: Rotary project 20,000$                  1

The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Dingley Village It's not them or us - they are us 48,000$                  3

The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Foodbank Victoria Creating community advocates 20,000$                  1

The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust Frankston Peninsula Carers Inc Balnarring housing estate 50,000$                  1

The W.C.F Thomas Charitable Trust RISE: Refugees, Survivors and Ex-Detainees Rise Support Services 60,000$                  3

The William Joseph Payne Trust St Vincent's Hospital Melbourne Income distribution 22,322$                  1

VCF - Felice Rosemary Lloyd Trust Monash Health Barriers and facilitators to implement an effective functional maintenance prog 7,500$                   1

VCF - Felice Rosemary Lloyd Trust Royal Children's Hospital
A study tour to investigate & evaluate the provision of specialist respiratory 
physiotherapy services

7,500$                   1

VCF - Felice Rosemary Lloyd Trust The Alfred Health
Developing and advancing an evidence based - National Physiotherapy Lung 
Transplant Service

7,500$                   1

VCF - Ruffin Falkiner Foundation M.A.D.E Stage two: Philanthropy education project: To develop the meta app for good 18,000$                  1

VCF - Ruffin Falkiner Foundation M.A.D.E
Movement Millennial Leader Project Funding: To cover the costs associated 
with the  Social Change documentation

15,000$                  1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Access Ministries Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Australian Red Cross Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Barwon Health Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1
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VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Berry Street Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Brotherhood of St Laurence Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Christian Blind Mission Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Church of all nations Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Give Where You Live Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Guide Dogs Victoria Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Leprosy Mission of Australia Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation MacKillop Family Services Ltd Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Make-A-Wish Australia Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Oxfam Australia Income distribution 2,500$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Peter Mac Cancer Foundation Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Royal Flying Doctor Service Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Scope Victoria Ltd Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Second Bite Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Sids and Kids - NSW & VIC Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation St John of God Health Care Inc Income distribution 2,500$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation The Salvation Army - Victoria Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Uniting Care Geelong Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Uniting Church of Australia To the Share Appeal and to the Philippines Typhoon Appeal 7,500$                   1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Victorian Deaf Society Income distribution 500$                      1

VCF - Ruth Fagg Foundation Vision Australia Income distribution 5,000$                   1

VCF - Suzanne Steele Foundation Song Room Inc Income distribution 1,304$                   1

Violet Pugh Estate Brotherhood of St Laurence Income distribution 4,176$                   1

William Buckland Foundation Boots for All Breaking down barriers to sport 10,000$                  1

William Buckland Foundation Casey North Community Information and Support Service Education Assistance Program 20,000$                  1

William Buckland Foundation Doveton College Doveton Live 470,000$                3

William Buckland Foundation Good Beginnings Australia
Australia Pairs (parents & infant relationship support) - Infant mental health 
pilot program

330,197$                3

William Buckland Foundation Habitat for Humanity IT system upgrade - Kilsyth office 17,328$                  1

William Buckland Foundation Inclusion Melbourne National Disability Insurance Scheme: Breakfast conversations 153,849$                2

William Buckland Foundation Insight Education for the Vision Impaired Design & delivery of pilot Insight 225,000$                3

William Buckland Foundation Koala Kids Learning and teaching project: Children in long-term cancer treatment 8,500$                   1

William Buckland Foundation Public Interest Law Clearing House (PILCH) Reaching the hard reach 265,000$                3

William Buckland Foundation Social Firms Australia Employ your mind 360,000$                3

William Buckland Foundation Social Venture Australia Ltd
The industry employment initiative youth pilot: changing the system to help 
long unemployed back to work

300,000$                2

William Buckland Foundation Spina Bifida Foundation Victoria Inc Spina Bifida camp 20,800$                  1

William George Alma Estate State Library of Victoria Income distribution 6,500$                   1

TOTAL GRANTS FOR THE PERIOD 19,473,850$           


